Model LAS30-57CN-RJ45
Input Voltage AC100V~240V
Output Voltage Range 56V（-4%~+2%）
Output Power 30W Max
Pass Through Data
Rates 10/100/1000  Mbps
Ports Two 10/100/1000M adaptive RJ45 ports, one is DATA/IN, another is PoE/DATA
LED Indicator Power & PoE Status(The module operates normally when MID and END are on)
Base Function Compliance to IEEE 802.3 at/af Standard
Protection Methods Output Over Current Protection, Short Circuit Protection
EMC standard
AC port ：EN 61000-4-5 criterion B，L-N 2 kV，L,N-PE 4 kV
PoE port：1kV differential mode (criterion B)
Eth port：1kV differential mode (criterion B)
LAS30-57CN-RJ45
Single Port POE Midspan
Key Features
 RoHS compliant
 Compatible With All IEEE pre 802.3af, 802.3at
and Legacy Powered Devices
 Input voltage:90Vac~264Vac
 Support 300Vac input for long time work
 Output over current protection
 Short circuit protection
 Surge protection
 CE mark
Description
Hikvision POE midspan is designed to extract power from a conventional twisted pair Category 5 Ethernet cable,
conforming to the IEEE 802.3at Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) standard.
The converter signature and control circuit provides the PoE compatibility signature and power classification
required by the Power Sourcing Equipment (PSE) before applying up to 30W power to the port.
Operating Humidity 5% ~ 90%
Weight 473g
Dimension 185mm*70.8mm*37mm (L*W*H)
Operating Temperature -20 ~ 60 ℃
 Dimensions